

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

20-21249

Date sent

19/04/21

Subject

Whistleblowing, 2019 and 2020

Details of enquiry

Can you assist with the following please?

1. How many reports did you receive from whistleblowers in 2019 and in 2020?
2. How many people do you have in your organisation that are trained/permited to take reports from whistleblowers?
3. What training have the people in question number 2 received in whistleblowing?
4. What cost, if any, was there for this training?
5. Which organisation delivered each course?
6. What is the name of the person that arranged this training and what is their email address?
7. What methods do you have for whistleblowers to contact a person that is authorised to take their report and what are the specific details of these, i.e., email addresses, telephone numbers etc?
8. What are the email addresses for the people authorised to receive whistleblower reports?
9. How many whistleblowers have left the organisation within 12 months of making a report?
10. How many whistleblowers have made an allegation of 'detriment' against your organisation?

Response Sent

Your request for information, as detailed in your email below, has been handled under the FOI Act 2000. Please find below our response:

1. How many reports did you receive from whistleblowers in 2019 and in 2020?
 - In 2019: 2 reports
 - In 2020: 2 reports
2. How many people do you have in your organisation that are trained/permited to take reports from whistleblowers?

We do not hold a record of numbers. Please see our procedure for detail of which roles staff can approach: [Raising concerns and whistleblowing procedure](#) which is publicly available directly from our website.

3. What training have the people in question number 2 received in whistleblowing?
See above procedure.
4. What cost, if any, was there for this training?
Nil – In-house training
5. Which organisation delivered each course?
This was run by our own Trust.
6. What is the name of the person that arranged this training and what is their email address?
Not applicable, see responses to Q4 and Q5 above.
7. What methods do you have for whistleblowers to contact a person that is authorised to take their report and what are the specific details of these, i.e., email addresses, telephone numbers etc?
See attached procedure.
8. What are the email addresses for the people authorised to receive whistleblower reports?
We do not have a list of email address for all those staff who staff can approach.
9. How many whistleblowers have left the organisation within 12 months of making a report?
One (during 2019 or 2020)
10. How many whistleblowers have made an allegation of 'detriment' against your organisation?
One (during 2019 or 2020)